SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 152 by Senator Milligan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Chapter 1" insert "of Subtitle I"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 8, change "Part I of Chapter 1" to "Subpart C-2 of Part I of Chapter 1 of
 Subtitle I"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 29, after "<u>Agency</u>" change "<u>at</u>" to "<u>of</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 19, change "Industrial Base" to "industrial base"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 23, change "<u>Agriculture</u>" to "<u>agriculture</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, line 12, after "(k)" and before "may" insert "of this Subsection"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 23, after "<u>A.(1) The</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Military</u>
 <u>Department, state of Louisiana</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 27, after "<u>Preparedness, the</u>" delete "<u>Military Department</u>" and insert
 "office of technology services of the division of administration"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 7, line 5, change "house and senate" to "House and Senate"